
From: Elodie Goodman
To: Senate
Cc: Cherysa P Cortez
Subject: Re: [Systemwide Review] (Proposal) Revisions to Presidential Policy BFB-BUS-46 (Use of University Vehicles)
Date: Tuesday, December 5, 2023 4:24:19 PM

Dear Cherysa, 

The School of Business Executive Committee has no comment on this proposal. 

Elodie

On Nov 22, 2023, at 12:19 PM, Ana E Kafie <ana.kafie@ucr.edu> wrote:

FYI

Ana Kafie 
Director of Academic Personnel and Human Resources 
 
School of Business
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE
Anderson Hall | 900 University Ave. | Riverside CA 92521
Direct: 951.827.2909 | Front Desk: 951.827.6329 | Fax: 951.827.3970

From: Academic Senate <senate@ucr.edu>
Sent: Wednesday, November 22, 2023 11:55:10 AM
To: Sarah S Miller <sarah.miller@ucr.edu>; John-Albert T Leary
<johnalbert.leary@ucr.edu>; Ana E Kafie <ana.kafie@ucr.edu>; Rod
<rsmith@engr.ucr.edu>; Angel Lizardi <angel.lizardi@ucr.edu>; Gabrielle A Brewer
<gabrielle.brewer@ucr.edu>; Katherine <katherine.meltzoff@ucr.edu>; Miguel A
Guerrero <miguel.guerrero@ucr.edu>; Nicole L Jimenez <nicole.jimenez@ucr.edu>
Cc: Cherysa P Cortez <cherysa.cortez@ucr.edu>
Subject: [Systemwide Review] (Proposal) Revisions to Presidential Policy BFB-BUS-46
(Use of University Vehicles)
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Committee Due Date: 02/01/24

Forwarded for review on behalf of Senate Chair Lee, are proposed
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revisions to Presidential Policy BFB-BUS-46 (Use of University Vehicles). 

As noted in the cover letter the policy was distributed for systemwide
review in November 2018, but not finalized. Prior comments from that
review have been incorporated into this revision. You may be interested in
reviewing the full Academic Senate’s January 2019 comments from that
review. UCR's previous comments are appended to the attached proposal
materials.

The policy revisions include the following issues:

The inclusion of the California Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV)
Negligent Operator Treatment System (NOTS) as a standard for
eligibility to drive on behalf of the University.
Implementation will apply to all drivers on University business – not
solely employees.
Establishment of Vehicle Collision Review Committees to review
collisions, determine preventability, and promote driver safety
awareness.
Establishment of guidelines for drivers involved in preventable
collisions including training, suspension, and potential revocation of
driving privileges.

Please submit comments via IMS and senate@ucr.edu (cc:
cherysac@ucr.edu) by February 1, 2024. As always, any committee that
considers these matters outside its jurisdiction or charge may decline to
comment.

Thank you.

Tasked Committees:

Graduate Council
Planning and Budget
Executive Committee - School of Business
Executive Committee - College of Engineering
Executive Committee - College of Natural and Agricultural Sciences
Executive Committee - College of Humanities, Arts and Social
Sciences
Executive Committee - School of Education
Executive Committee - School of Medicine
Executive Committee - School of Public Policy
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